Docket No. H 4436 PCT/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET	
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	Conveyance Type:
Submission Type: New	Conveyance Type.
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation:	
Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame #	Other:
	·
Corrective Document: Reel # Frame # Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date	
(Month/Day/Year)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH 11/13/2006	H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.
and HENKEL KGAA	1200 Willow Lake Blvd.
	P.O. Box 64683
	St. Paul, MN 55164-0683
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	
Application number or patent number:	
This document is being filed with a new patent application on	
This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent: 10/240,144	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT):	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	
Patent Department	
1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	
P.O. Box 64683	
St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	
Customer No.: 27091	
Number of Properties:	
Fee Amount:	umber of properties involved 1
	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) X \$40.00
ree Amount for 1	operates Disted (57 CFR 5.41)
Method of Payment:	Deposit Account No. 06-2241 = \$40.00
Authorization to charge add	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
0.00	
Brian L. Jarrells Brian J Janeth	11/28/2005
Printed Name of Attorney Signature Date	
Pages:	
Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments	

Submit documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mails Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or facsimile transmission to (571) 273-0140.

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0918

Docket No.: H 4436 PCT/US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Stefan Grimm et al.

Art Unit: 1711

Serial No.:

10/240,144

Examiner: Nutter

Filed:

February 25, 2003

Confirmation No.: 5244

Title:

REACTIVE HOT-MELT-TYPE ADHESIVE GRANULES FOR

FABRICATING INSULATING GLASS

ASSIGNMENT

IN THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of its execution by the last party to sign (herein after the Effective Date), **HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH**, a Germany company, with offices located at Hans-Bunte-Strasse 4, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany, **HENKEL KGAA**, a German company, with offices located at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany, and **H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Stefan Grimm, Manfred Proebster, Mathias Kohl, and Andreas Ferencz are the named inventors of United States patent application serial number 10/240,144 entitled, "REACTIVE HOT-MELT ADHESIVE GRANULES FOR FABRICATING INSULATING GLASS.

WHEREAS, Stefan Grimm, Manfred Proebster, Mathias Kohl, and Andreas Ferencz assigned their entire interest in United States patent application serial number 10/240,144 to **HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH**. This assignment is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 013446/0199.

WHEREAS, HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH has merged with HENKEL KGAA.

WHEREAS, HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA desire to assign the entire interest in and to said application.

WHEREAS, H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC. desires to acquire the entire interest in and to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH** and **HENKEL KGAA**, do sell, assign and transfer to **H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC.**, its successors and assigns, as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application identified above, any invention claimed therein, any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and all Patents of

PATENT REEL: 018579 FRAME: 0919

U.S.S.N. 10/240,144

the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue all Patents that may be granted on said invention to H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC.

AND, HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA HEREBY further covenant and agree that HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Agreement, HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

HENKEL-TEROSON GMBH and HENKEL KGAA

Helmut Endres, Patent Director

Date: 13. 11. 200C

By: Wolfgang Kann, Patent Director

Date: 10 · 11. 2006

H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC.

By: / - Window Stone 3/1- Decided

Kirsten Stone, Vice President

Date: 11/4/06